Motor City Jazz Club & Midwest Persian Tabby Fanciers Join us for some "Summer Fun"

CFA Allbreed Cat Show July 27-28, 2024 in Taylor, MI Back-to-Back 8 AB/2 SP/10 HHP Rings 225 Cat Entry Limit

Judging Saturday

Rachel Anger - AB & HHP Anne Mathis - AB & HHP Brian Pearson - AB & HHP Gary Veach - AB & HHP Kathy Calhoun - SP & HHP



Judging Sunday

Loretta Baugh - AB & HHP Bethany Colilla - AB & HHP John Colilla - AB & HHP Annette Wilson - AB & HHP Pam DeGolyer - SP & HHP

Co-Show Manager

Sabrina Grisier <u>sabrinagrisier@gmail.com</u> Phone 419-572-1252

Co-Show Manager

Chris Makl canraesphynx@charter.net Phone 989-545-9247

Entry Clerk

Nancy Grandison entryclerk@bell.net
Phone 519-578-7777

Entry Closing Date

Monday July 22, 2024 at 11:59 pm EST or when the show fills with 225 entries

Free Extra 1/2 Cage with 3 OR 5 Entries (limit 1 per exhibitor) 4 Pack! Any four entries (same owner) \$240

Entry Fees

1st Entry \$80 *** • 2nd Entry (same owner) \$70 • 3 & Additional Entries (same owner) \$55 • MISC, PROV & AOV Entries \$35 Extra ½ Cage \$25 • Grooming Space (no cage allowed) \$35 • Sales Cage \$35 • Non-handicap End of Row \$20 Returned Checks \$50 (plus all fees) • Late Fee (after 8/14/24) \$25 • Working Members Entries \$50

*** Single entry is <u>REQUIRED</u> to purchase extra ½ cage space.

Entry & Payment Info: Entries are accepted now. Entry Fees include CFA & Regional surcharges. Enter Online at https://entries.cfa.org/onlineEntry.php If you do not receive a confirmation within 24 hours you should email the Entry Clerk to confirm receipt, neither the club nor the entry clerk will be responsible for non-confirmed entries. Check your confirmation for accuracy and contact the entry clerk with any corrections before closing date. Per show rule 6.21 each entry must be accompanied by the stipulated entry fee. All entries must be paid in full within 10 days of receipt or prior to the start of the show, whichever is first. CASH ONLY for fees paid at check-in. Checks drawn on US banks only. https://www.zeffy.com/en-US/ticketing/f816b8db-7a82-4e5d-b0d0-96e24717268e (* When paying through our online form, you will notice an OPTIONAL fee suggestion. This fee is ENTIRELY VOLUNTARY, and goes to support the services provided by our credit card processor. You have the option of zeroing that fee out.) Once your entry has been confirmed by the Entry Clerk there are NO REFUNDS, even for failure to bench.

Show Hall: Taylor Sportsplex 13333 Telegraph Rd. Taylor, MI 48180 Ph: 734-374-8900. Show hall is non-smoking, handicapped accessible and air conditioned. Free parking. Show Hours: Check in is 7:30 - 8:30 am Saturday; any cat not benched by 8:30 am will be marked absent and must check in with the clerk in each ring. Please report any transfers or absentees at check-in. Judging will begin at 9 am both days. All adult entries must remain in the show hall during advertised hours of 9 am - 4 pm (or until completion of judging) both days.

Local Hotel Info: There are lots of Pet Friendly Hotels in the Taylor/ Romulus area. Contact hotels directly to confirm any pet fees or restrictions.

Local Airport Info: Detroit Metro Airport (DTW) is about 15 miles from the show hall. Toledo Express Airport (TOL) is about 50 miles from the show hall.

Scoring: All entries in Championship (except Novice), Premiership (except Novice), registered Kittens, recorded Household Pets, and registered cats competing as Household Pets with an Household Pet color class prefix will be scored for CFA awards. Owners of cats/kittens without registration numbers can contact the entry clerk for a Temporary Registration Number.

Household Pets: All entries must be at least 4 months old; all entries 8 months or older must be neutered or spayed. Entries may not be declawed.

Supplies & Cages: Single cage size is approximately 22"x22"x22" and is included with your entry. Exhibitors with a single entry using any size security cage are required to purchase an extra 1/2 cage. Litter will be provided, litter pans will not be furnished.

Health: It is strongly advised that all cats or kittens entered or present in the show hall be inoculated before entry by a licensed veterinarian against feline panleukopenia (formerly known as feline distemper or feline infectious enteritis), feline rhinotracheitis, Calicivirus and rabies. It is also strongly recommended that cats and kittens be tested and found negative for FeLV before entry. All cats/kittens must have all claws clipped prior to benching. Declawed cats are not eligible for competition.

This show is inviting spectators. FOR THE WELL-BEING OF CLUBS & PARTICIPANTS CFA COVID-19 requirements & CFA recommended COVID-19 general practices will be in effect. www.cfa.org/covid-requirements

CFA Show rules will be strictly enforced. A copy of the current show rules may be obtained for \$7 from CFA, 260 E. Main St. Alliance, OH 44601.

VENDERS: Contact Show Manager Sabrina Grisier. CLERKS: Contact Show Manager Chris Makl





